
SIGN UP BY 10/4

SIGN UP BY 10/18

SIGN UP BY 10/7

SIGN UP BY 10/21

SIGN UP BY 10/28

SIGN UP BY 10/8

SIGN UP BY 10/22

SIGN UP BY 10/29

SIGN UP BY 10/14SIGN UP BY 10/11

SIGN UP BY  10/24

SIGN UP BY 10/9

SIGN UP BY  10/17

SIGN UP BY 9/30

CLOSET CLEAN OUT ENDS TODAY

28
Coffee/DONUTS/Social
Exercise
Popcorn & Movie - Casper
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OCTOBER 2024

8:30-3:00 pm 
1:00 pm

1:30 pm 

Coffee/Social 
BINGO - Bring a Fall-Themed
Gift (Please sign up)
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am
11:15 am

12:30 pm
1:30 pm

Coffee/Social
Exercise
Potato Soup w/ Hot Ham &
Swiss Panini ($5)
Cards - Arrange own table
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am

1:00 pm
1:30 pm

ACTIVITY 
CALENDAR

8:30-3:00 pm
8:30-3:00 pm

1:30 pm 

Coffee/Social
Manicures by Appt. Only
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am
11:15 am

12:30 pm
1:30 pm

Coffee/Social
Exercise
Chili w/ Peanut Butter Sand ($5)
Cards - Arrange own table
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am

1:30 pm

Coffee/Social
Bible Study
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm 
9:00-3:00 pm

10:00 am

Coffee/Snack/Social
I Love Lucy Marathon 
Exercise

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am 
12:30 pm

Coffee/Snack/Social
Exercise
Euchre Tournament

8:30-3:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm

Coffee/Social
Game - Rummikub
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am
11:15 am

12:30 pm
1:30 pm

Coffee/Social
Exercise
Cheesy Chowder w/ Pulled
Pork Sandwiches ($5)
Cards - Arrange own table
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

Coffee/Social
Bible Study
BINGO w/ reps from Comfort 
Keepers (Please sign up)
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am

Coffee/Snack/Social
Exercise

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am

1:00 pm
8:30-3:00 pm

1:30 pm
Coffee/Social
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am
11:15 am

12:30 pm
1:30 pm

Coffee/Social
Exercise
Tomato Soup w/ Garlic Bread ($5)

Cards - Arrange own table
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am

1:00 pm

Coffee/Social
Bible Study
Fall Party -
*Costume Contest w/ prize
*Birthday Bash
*Games

Coffee/Social
Bible Study
Crafts (Please sign up)
Snack

ELDER HAUS HOURS: 8:30 AM - 4:00 PM
BUS HOURS: 8:30 AM - 3:30 PM
TRANSPORTATION MAY BE CANCELED DUE TO WEATHER
AND ROAD CONDITIONS

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am

1:30 pm

Coffee/Snack/Social
Exercise
Banana Splits

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am

Coffee/Snack/Social
Exercise

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am

11:30-3:30 pm

Coffee/Snack/Social
Exercise
Shipshewana Blue Gate -
Salute to the Stars Concert
(Deadline for this trip was in August)

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am

Coffee/Snack/Social
Exercise

321CLOSET CLEAN OUT STARTS TODAY      30

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am

1:30 pm

Coffee/Social
Bible Study /Communion 
w/ NFBC Pastor Tom Anders 
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm
10:00 am
11:15 am

12:30 pm
1:30 pm

Coffee/Social
Exercise
Ham & Beans with Cornbread ($5)
Cards - Arrange own table
Snack

8:30-3:00 pm
1:30 pm 

Coffee/Social 
Snack


