

## ELDER HAUS HOURS: 8:30 AM - 4:00 PM BUS HOURS: 8:30 AM - 3:30 PM

TRANSPORTATION MAY BE CANCELED DUE TO WEATHER AND ROAD CONDITIONS

## OCTOBER 2024

## ACTIVITY CALENDAR

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
CLOSET CLEAN OUT STARTS TODAY 30	1 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 1:30 pm Snack	2 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 10:00 am Exercise 11:15 am Ham & Beans with Cornbread (\$5) 12:30 pm Cards - Arrange own table 1:30 pm Snack SIGN UP BY 9/30	3 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 10:00 am Bible Study /Communion w/ NFBC Pastor Tom Anders 1:30 pm Snack	4 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Snack/Social 10:00 am Exercise
7 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Snack/Social 10:00 am Exercise 11:30-3:30 pm Shipshewana Blue Gate - Salute to the Stars Concert (Deadline for this trip was in August)	8 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 1:00 pm BINGO - Bring a Fall-Themed Gift <i>(Please sign up)</i> 1:30 pm Snack SIGN UP BY 10/4	8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 9 10:00 am Exercise 11:15 am Potato Soup w/ Hot Ham & Swiss Panini (\$5) 12:30 pm Cards - Arrange own table 1:30 pm Snack SIGN UP BY 10/7	10 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 10:00 am Bible Study 1:00 pm Crafts ( <i>Please sign up</i> ) 1:30 pm Snack SIGN UP BY 10/8	CLOSET CLEAN OUT ENDS TODAY 11 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Snack/Social 10:00 am Exercise 1:30 pm Banana Splits SIGN UP BY 10/9
14 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Snack/Social 10:00 am Exercise	15 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 8:30-3:00 pm Manicures by Appt. Only 1:30 pm Snack SIGN UP BY 10/11	16 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 10:00 am Exercise 11:15 am Chili w/ Peanut Butter Sand (\$5) 12:30 pm Cards - Arrange own table 1:30 pm Snack SIGN UP BY 10/14	17 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 10:00 am Bible Study 1:30 pm Snack	18 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Snack/Social 9:00-3:00 pm I Love Lucy Marathon 10:00 am Exercise
21 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Snack/Social 10:00 am Exercise 12:30 pm Euchre Tournament SIGN UP BY 10/17	22 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 1:00 pm Game - Rummikub 1:30 pm Snack SIGN UP BY 10/18	8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 10:00 am Exercise 11:15 am Cheesy Chowder w/ Pulled Pork Sandwiches (\$5) 12:30 pm Cards - Arrange own table 1:30 pm Snack SIGN UP BY 10/21	24 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 10:00 am Bible Study 1:00 pm BINGO w/ reps from Comfort Keepers ( <i>Please sign up</i> ) 1:30 pm Snack SIGN UP BY 10/22	25 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Snack/Social 10:00 am Exercise
28 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/DONUTS/Social 10:00 am Exercise 1:00 pm Popcorn & Movie - Casper SIGN UP BY 10/24	29 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 1:30 pm Snack	30 8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 10:00 am Exercise 11:15 am Tomato Soup w/ Garlic Bread (\$5) 12:30 pm Cards - Arrange own table 1:30 pm Snack SIGN UP BY 10/28	8:30-3:00 pm Coffee/Social 31 10:00 am Bible Study 1:00 pm Fall Party - *Costume Contest w/ prize *Birthday Bash *Games SIGN UP BY 10/29	1